

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4130/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2004 in CRLM No. 623/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAILENDRA UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay of arrest and office  
report )

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Upasana D. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

One more opportunity is granted to the learned counsel  
for the petitioner to comply with the order dated 15.4.2009  
passed by this Court.

List this matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, notice be sent to the complainant  
returnable within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master